
5èME RALLY NIORT CLASSIC 2025           

11/05/2025 10:31:13
CLASSEMENT PROVISOIRE ZR01-14
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 TOTAL C.H. ZR 01 POS01 ZR 02 POS02 ZR 03 POS03 ZR 04 POS04 ZR 06 POS06 ZR 07 POS07 ZR 09 POS09 ZR 10 POS10 ZR 11 POS11 ZR 12 POS12 NUM  

ZR01
ZR02

ZR03
ZR04

ZR06
ZR07

ZR09
ZR10

ZR11
ZR12

1 1 CHASTAING C. - MARQUES  PEUGEOT 309 GTI             41.1        0      3.9       12      2.3        2      3.1       12      2.1        3      9.7        4      1.6        4      7.2       17      3.2       12      2.1        2      3.4        4 1

2 6 BERNAT A. - CENDRE F.   VW JETTA                    60.4        0      9.0       27     12.3       20      6.1       21      5.1       16     11.0        8      3.3       15      1.4        3      1.9        3      3.1        4      2.1        2 6

3 7 MARTIN J. - RICHOUDX Q. PORSCHE 911 CARRERA         62.1        0     10.2       30      5.0        8      3.2       14     14.1       36      9.3        3      2.6       10      2.8        9      2.7        5      3.7        9      3.0        3 7

4 8 BASTY JL. - TAVERNIER J. R5 GT TURBO                 73.1        0      1.7        2      1.5        1      0.4        1      2.5        5     10.7        7      1.8        6      0.8        1      3.0        7     47.2       50      1.9        1 8

5 15 DESCHAMP Y. - DESCHAMP M MGB GT V8                   81.2        0      2.1        4      7.9       13      8.5       25      4.1       11     12.1       12      1.8        7      3.5       11      3.1       10      4.6       10     16.3       20 15

6 9 DURIN F. - DURIN P.     MINI COOPER                 85.1        0      2.7        6      3.7        3      2.2        8      1.9        2     12.5       14      3.5       16      4.9       12      2.0        4      9.6       23     24.7       30 9

7 26 LEBOSSE D. - GARDET C.  VW GOLF GTI                105.7        0      7.6       24     11.6       19      9.3       27      6.5       19     16.2       19      6.5       31      3.0       10      5.8       25     10.1       27     10.4       12 26

8 59 PROUST J. - BACLE A.    MAZDA MX5                  118.0        0      3.5       11     10.5       17      2.0        7      7.2       22     18.4       24      5.3       24      9.3       18      2.9        6     16.3       37     19.9       24 59

9 14 RIGOLLET J. MOREAU J.   PORSCHE 944 S              119.9        0      1.5        1      4.8        7      1.3        2      3.1        7     68.1       43     10.9       39      1.1        2     12.6       41      5.4       13      3.4        5 14

10 17 MOISY V. - ESNAULT M.   PORSCHE 911SC              140.1        0      5.1       15      4.2        4      1.7        4      2.3        4     12.5       15      1.6        5     21.6       32      3.1       11      3.2        6     63.5       42 17

11 20 GARDRAT T. - DEBAUD H.  AUSTIN MINI                152.5        0      3.0        8      4.4        5      1.5        3      5.0       14     11.3        9      2.6       11      2.6        7      3.0        8      5.6       14      5.9        7 20

12 21 LASSAUX JF. - LASSAUX JB SUMBEAM CHAMOIS            161.8        0     12.3       31     18.1       27     11.1       32     11.4       29     17.3       20      7.0       32     12.7       21      8.0       31     10.8       31     34.7       37 21

13 51 BONHOMME S. - CHAUVET N MERCEDEZ A210              168.4        0      9.5       28     20.6       30     16.0       37     18.8       41     31.4       30      9.3       36     12.2       20      8.1       32      9.7       24     13.5       15 51

14 73 BURGAUD L. - BURGAUD T. PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE         201.2        0     10.0       29     12.3       21      5.2       20     16.1       39     13.9       16      6.3       28     52.8       39      4.9       21     30.9       45     14.6       16 73

15 4 BONNETAIN P. - CALDEIRA PORSCHE 911S               235.4        0      6.5       20     10.5       16     19.6       39      6.9       20     11.9       10      3.3       14     16.9       28      3.6       14      2.6        3      7.7        8 4

16 25 SERVANT JM. - BATS T.   R12 GORDINI                261.2        0     30.8       46     33.1       38     15.6       36     21.0       42     52.1       38      9.2       35     21.2       31      5.9       26      9.9       25     16.1       19 25

17 2 MILLET C. - CAUDOUX M.  ALPINE A110                271.9        0      2.2        5    207.3       57      1.9        5      9.4       25      9.8        5      2.2        9      6.5       15      1.2        1      1.8        1     23.1       28 2

18 54 BOMPAN C. - DAMESTOY D. BMW E36 COUPE 318IS        289.1        0     23.5       40    143.6       52      9.4       29      9.1       24     39.1       36      4.9       22     16.1       24      4.9       20      9.2       22      8.9       10 54

19 31 GUERIN JL. - BERNADEU C. AUSTIN MINI                319.9        0      7.6       25     16.9       24      7.2       22     11.9       30     32.4       31      3.8       18      5.8       13      9.2       34     15.3       36     20.7       26 31

20 28 THEVENY B. - THEVENY C. PORSCHE 996 GT             325.8        0     30.4       45     15.5       23      7.6       23      3.2        9     15.2       18      2.1        8      6.7       16      3.0        9      5.1       12     23.2       29 28

21 49 GERARD S. - GERARD V.   LANCIA HTE                 445.4        0     22.8       39     24.2       32      8.9       26     77.2       56     24.3       27     10.2       37     24.9       33     11.4       39     17.6       40     39.5       39 49

22 37 SUIRE B. - CHRISTY C.   PEUGEOT 206                449.6        0     25.1       41     36.1       39     21.9       41      9.6       26    239.9       50     18.8       53     14.2       23     37.7       53     10.7       30     15.5       18 37

23 35 ROY H. - ROY D.         PEUGEOT 205                451.1        0     46.4       56     47.7       41     41.0       49     35.7       46     58.6       41     13.7       45     30.9       36     15.5       42     40.6       48     80.6       45 35

24 30 CROUZET L. - CROUZET X. PEUGEOT 205 CTI            593.7        0     20.6       38     30.9       37    250.5       61     17.7       40     68.6       44     17.6       52     98.7       46     18.3       47     23.0       42     26.0       32 30

25 23 DUVERNAY M. - DUVERNAY C RENAULT 8 GORDINI          597.9        0    129.5       65     48.5       42     19.8       40     12.6       33     34.2       34      6.2       27     34.7       37      3.6       15    279.0       62      4.5        6 23

26 42 THIBAUD E. - FAREAUD M. PEUGEOT 406 COUPE          661.7        0     63.1       61    430.9       64     14.6       34     31.8       45     33.4       32     13.1       43     16.4       25      7.8       30     17.3       39     17.5       23 42

27 13 BOUYER B. - ARLIX P.    RENAULT WIND GORDINI       699.1      260      7.7       26     17.3       25    189.3       59     60.6       53     34.1       33     15.3       47     43.4       38      5.1       23     13.4       33     32.6       36 13

28 65 GORJAT A. - ROUILLE J.  LOTUS ELISE                769.2        0     28.2       44    110.7       50     32.8       44     46.0       50     52.7       39     13.6       44     67.9       42     26.8       48     45.3       49     82.5       46 65

29 16 LABASTIE J. - GALLIEN P OPEL CORSA                 807.9        0     15.3       34     39.9       40     39.8       48    307.1       63     28.9       29     11.4       40     69.1       43      3.7       17     36.4       46     25.5       31 16

30 32 DE CAMPOS BAILA RM. - PE SUBARU IMPREZA GT          880.8       90      4.5       14     50.5       43    460.2       67     11.0       28     23.6       26     17.5       51      2.7        8      4.2       18      6.0       15     15.0       17 32

31 72 GARNER G. - GRAHAM I.   VW GOLF SYNCRO             907.0        0    252.7       70    529.9       69      9.3       28      5.4       18     17.8       23      8.1       33      6.4       14      6.4       27     37.5       47     16.8       21 72

32 34 BRIFFAUT P. - BABIN A.  ALPINE A310 GTA            941.0        0     13.1       32     18.1       28     15.2       35    437.9       66     23.5       25     11.7       41    199.9       50     17.8       45     17.0       38     27.6       33 34

33 67 LOPEZ-HERRERO M. - FAYE- RENAULT TWINGO             947.0        0     54.9       57    332.0       61     35.8       45     52.3       52     37.7       35     12.1       42    155.3       49     27.3       49     17.9       41    111.3       49 67

34 5 MAURIAC R. - FOURCAUD A ALFETTA GTV               1043.1        0     37.3       51     21.9       31      5.1       18     11.0       27     14.0       17      3.7       17    900.0       63      3.7       16      3.3        7     11.4       14 5

35 44 BIBAUT P. - JEUNIER X.  GOLF GTI                  1076.3        0      3.4       10      5.6       10      2.2        9      4.4       12      8.8        2     17.0       50    720.1       59    236.4       59     14.8       35     36.0       38 44

36 27 FREULON X. - FREULON A. OPEL SPPEDSTER            1144.3        0    362.1       73     14.8       22      4.9       17      7.3       23    239.7       49      1.3        1     27.0       34    407.3       63      7.2       18     10.6       13 27

37 61 PROUST D. - LANSON C.   RENAULT 11 TURBO          1232.3        0      5.2       16      5.9       11      4.0       16      3.1        8    988.6       65      1.3        2     63.7       40      4.3       19      7.2       19     55.5       41 61

38 36 GRIMAUD F. - GRIMAUD B. ALPINE A310               1258.9        0     40.6       54     69.7       45     45.4       51     42.8       49     56.0       40     19.7       55    900.0       64     17.8       46     10.2       28     21.0       27 36

39 10 DAUXOIS C. - MASSOZ JP. PORSCHE 944               1278.6        0      7.6       23     11.4       18      2.3       10      5.2       17     12.4       13      6.4       29    127.3       47      5.3       24      6.5       16   1080.0       66 10

40 45 BOISARD J. - BOISARD M. ALFA ROMEO GTV6           1299.9        0     55.7       58     56.9       44     43.2       50     39.8       47    120.0       45     16.6       49     16.8       27    206.0       58     25.5       43    684.2       59 45

41 18 PETIT C. - MOINARD N.   OPEL COMMODORE            1302.9       70      3.3        9     17.3       26     10.7       31     14.0       35     17.5       21      5.9       26    721.3       60      7.5       29     10.0       26    306.0       52 18
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5èME RALLY NIORT CLASSIC 2025           

11/05/2025 10:31:13
CLASSEMENT PROVISOIRE ZR01-14
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 ZR 13 POS13 ZR 14 POS14 NUM  

ZR13
ZR14

1 1 CHASTAING C. - MARQUES  PEUGEOT 309 GTI              1.0        2      1.5        3 1

2 6 BERNAT A. - CENDRE F.   VW JETTA                     1.3        3      3.8        9 6

3 7 MARTIN J. - RICHOUDX Q. PORSCHE 911 CARRERA          2.0        4      3.5        8 7

4 8 BASTY JL. - TAVERNIER J. R5 GT TURBO                  0.7        1      0.9        1 8

5 15 DESCHAMP Y. - DESCHAMP M MGB GT V8                   10.9       23      6.3       15 15

6 9 DURIN F. - DURIN P.     MINI COOPER                 14.0       31      3.4        7 9

7 26 LEBOSSE D. - GARDET C.  VW GOLF GTI                  4.8        9     13.9       29 26

8 59 PROUST J. - BACLE A.    MAZDA MX5                   11.4       25     11.3       27 59

9 14 RIGOLLET J. MOREAU J.   PORSCHE 944 S                4.4        7      3.3        6 14

10 17 MOISY V. - ESNAULT M.   PORSCHE 911SC               18.9       41      2.4        5 17

11 20 GARDRAT T. - DEBAUD H.  AUSTIN MINI                  7.5       16    100.1       48 20

12 21 LASSAUX JF. - LASSAUX JB SUMBEAM CHAMOIS              8.0       18     10.4       24 21

13 51 BONHOMME S. - CHAUVET N MERCEDEZ A210                6.4       13     12.9       28 51

14 73 BURGAUD L. - BURGAUD T. PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE          19.9       42     14.3       31 73

15 4 BONNETAIN P. - CALDEIRA PORSCHE 911S               130.9       54     15.0       33 4

16 25 SERVANT JM. - BATS T.   R12 GORDINI                 24.7       44     21.6       42 25

17 2 MILLET C. - CAUDOUX M.  ALPINE A110                  4.6        8      1.9        4 2

18 54 BOMPAN C. - DAMESTOY D. BMW E36 COUPE 318IS         13.4       30      7.0       19 54

19 31 GUERIN JL. - BERNADEU C. AUSTIN MINI                  6.9       14    182.2       57 31

20 28 THEVENY B. - THEVENY C. PORSCHE 996 GT             133.9       55     79.9       46 28

21 49 GERARD S. - GERARD V.   LANCIA HTE                  29.0       47    155.4       54 49

22 37 SUIRE B. - CHRISTY C.   PEUGEOT 206                  9.2       21     10.9       26 37

23 35 ROY H. - ROY D.         PEUGEOT 205                 20.5       43     19.9       40 35

24 30 CROUZET L. - CROUZET X. PEUGEOT 205 CTI             11.1       24     10.7       25 30

25 23 DUVERNAY M. - DUVERNAY C RENAULT 8 GORDINI            6.1       10     19.2       38 23

26 42 THIBAUD E. - FAREAUD M. PEUGEOT 406 COUPE            6.2       11      9.6       23 42

27 13 BOUYER B. - ARLIX P.    RENAULT WIND GORDINI        13.4       28      6.9       17 13

28 65 GORJAT A. - ROUILLE J.  LOTUS ELISE                 92.3       51    170.4       56 65

29 16 LABASTIE J. - GALLIEN P OPEL CORSA                 214.5       59     16.3       36 16

30 32 DE CAMPOS BAILA RM. - PE SUBARU IMPREZA GT           11.7       26    183.9       58 32

31 72 GARNER G. - GRAHAM I.   VW GOLF SYNCRO              12.8       27      3.9       11 72

32 34 BRIFFAUT P. - BABIN A.  ALPINE A310 GTA             16.0       34    143.2       52 34

33 67 LOPEZ-HERRERO M. - FAYE- RENAULT TWINGO               7.8       17    102.6       49 67

34 5 MAURIAC R. - FOURCAUD A ALFETTA GTV                 15.9       33     15.8       34 5

35 44 BIBAUT P. - JEUNIER X.  GOLF GTI                     8.4       20     19.2       39 44

36 27 FREULON X. - FREULON A. OPEL SPPEDSTER              17.5       38     44.6       45 27

37 61 PROUST D. - LANSON C.   RENAULT 11 TURBO            85.8       50      7.7       20 61

38 36 GRIMAUD F. - GRIMAUD B. ALPINE A310                 17.4       37     18.3       37 36

39 10 DAUXOIS C. - MASSOZ JP. PORSCHE 944                  7.4       15      6.8       16 10

40 45 BOISARD J. - BOISARD M. ALFA ROMEO GTV6              6.3       12     28.9       44 45

41 18 PETIT C. - MOINARD N.   OPEL COMMODORE             112.5       53      6.9       18 18
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5èME RALLY NIORT CLASSIC 2025           

11/05/2025 10:31:13
CLASSEMENT PROVISOIRE ZR01-14
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 TOTAL C.H. ZR 01 POS01 ZR 02 POS02 ZR 03 POS03 ZR 04 POS04 ZR 06 POS06 ZR 07 POS07 ZR 09 POS09 ZR 10 POS10 ZR 11 POS11 ZR 12 POS12 NUM  

ZR01
ZR02

ZR03
ZR04

ZR06
ZR07

ZR09
ZR10

ZR11
ZR12

42 60 GENDRON L. - GENDRON K. ALFA 159                  1341.4        0     16.3       36     30.3       36     94.9       56     14.7       37    344.1       54      4.1       19     17.8       29    538.0       64    229.0       61     19.9       25 60

43 53 HIBON P. - AMBLARD-HIBON MINI COOPER               1440.0        0     25.5       42     77.4       47     64.2       52     49.6       51    742.0       63     10.7       38     29.4       35     11.4       40     48.0       51     72.6       43 53

44 3 DE DAIN P. - DE DAIN N. ALFA ROMEO GTV6           1478.2        0      5.9       19      5.2        9      3.1       13      2.7        6    353.7       55      1.4        3      1.7        6     16.3       44      3.5        8   1080.0       65 3

45 64 MAYOUX S. - GUYONNET M. ABARTH 124 SPIDER         1597.0        0     80.0       62    438.0       65    105.6       57    176.0       59    175.0       47     80.2       62    299.4       52     15.7       43    111.5       55     77.7       44 64

46 40 ROUVREAU A. - DA COSTA  PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        1623.6        0      6.8       21   1500.0       72     17.3       38     12.3       31      8.7        1      2.9       13     16.5       26      5.0       22      7.3       20     17.2       22 40

47 56 ROBIN M. - CLERTE P.    VW GOLF GT                1765.5        0      5.8       18    199.5       55     11.9       33    217.1       61    339.7       53      4.9       23     13.4       22      7.1       28      6.6       17    940.9       63 56

48 58 LE NUD B. - LE NUD E.   R5 GT TURBO               2175.4        0     40.3       53    310.0       60     37.5       46     61.0       54   1087.8       68     40.4       60     87.3       45    113.0       55     49.5       52    250.9       50 58

49 69 FAYE-LEBOSSE P. - MAROT CITROEN C2 VTR            2321.2        0     40.6       55    149.6       53     38.2       47    735.7       69    383.8       56     13.9       46     73.8       44      9.5       35     13.7       34    638.6       58 69

50 71 MOINEAU N. - ROUVREAU L. PORSCHE 928               2506.3      400     15.1       33     26.4       34    543.6       70    722.0       67    668.8       61      6.4       30     18.3       30     10.3       36      8.2       21      8.0        9 71

51 19 DE ST WANDRILLE P. - LAS PORSCHE 911 SC            2561.4        0      6.9       22    397.9       63    621.2       71     80.6       57    188.0       48      5.6       25      9.6       19    363.3       61    540.0       65     89.0       48 19

52 55 PETURAUD J. - PETURAUD C ALPINE A110 II LEGEND     2601.1        0     18.3       37    293.5       59    469.7       68     41.3       48     17.5       22     15.5       48    370.2       55     37.2       52    190.1       60     49.6       40 55

53 41 HYVERNAT A. - CHATELOUS OPEL KADETT               2782.1        0     30.8       47     29.6       35     10.4       30     13.9       34    516.6       58      4.8       21    720.1       58      1.8        2    540.0       66    902.1       60 41

54 66 LONGUET S. - DUBOURNET C AUDI TT                   2850.2        0     62.5       60    125.7       51    342.6       63    345.2       64    631.4       60    145.6       66    134.3       48     35.4       51     57.4       53    595.1       57 66

55 43 MAREUIL P. - MAREUIL C. R5 GT TURBO               2875.5        0     81.4       63    110.4       49    150.9       58     21.8       43    894.3       64     53.8       61    657.8       57      8.7       33    135.0       56    349.3       54 43

56 33 PIAUT F. - CHAVENAUD T. MATRA BAGHEERA            3367.8        0    238.4       69    455.5       67     92.3       54    161.1       58    397.3       57    183.7       68    276.1       51    393.5       62    431.4       64    263.1       51 33

57 39 STORNI R. - BECQUET M.  BMW M3                    3708.0      250     26.5       43     78.9       48    199.2       60     14.8       38     43.5       37     26.3       58   1500.0       67   1500.0       67     10.6       29     30.1       35 39

58 57 MOZZI-RAVEL J. - BEAUCHA ALPINE A110 II            3929.3        0      5.3       17      6.3       12    848.5       73      3.7       10     11.9       11      4.3       20   1500.0       68   1500.0       68     11.0       32     29.7       34 57

59 62 CRISANIAC J. - QUESTE G. PORSCHE 944               3957.9        0     34.8       49     75.3       46     26.0       43     70.9       55    168.8       46     19.2       54   1500.0       69   1500.0       69    143.1       58     85.1       47 62

60 52 MORIN E. - MORIN MC.    BMW 320                   3974.8        0    188.9       67    443.3       66    503.7       69    224.0       62    706.2       62    129.0       65    557.9       56     33.8       50    137.3       57    326.8       53 52

61 70 BROULOUD-BENOIST JM. LOR FIAT CINQUECENTO          4091.0       10     38.6       52    282.1       58    405.8       66    214.6       60    573.2       59     33.5       59    345.8       54     89.1       54    540.0       67    923.1       62 70

62 63 SAYE K. - SAYE L.       BMW M2                    4489.5      210     91.9       64    201.7       56     70.7       53    770.0       71   1084.1       67    111.3       64    898.2       62    138.5       56    173.5       59    378.1       55 63

63 46 GINFRAY S. - DINFRAY K. ALFA ROMEO GTV6           4573.5        0    212.7       68   1500.0       73    293.9       62     29.2       44     63.0       42     20.6       56     66.9       41     11.2       38     94.2       54    389.9       56 46

64 22 LEMERCIER N. - LEMOINE F PORSCHE 911               4860.2        0     36.3       50   1500.0       70      5.2       19      4.9       13    276.8       51      2.7       12   1500.0       65   1500.0       65      3.1        5     10.3       11 22

65 47 GROLLEAU B. - GROLLEAU E VW GOLF GTI 16S           6439.9        0     33.6       48     26.0       33     23.2       42    722.4       68     24.9       28      8.9       34    723.0       61     10.5       37   1500.0       68   1500.0       68 47

66 50 BOISARD M. - GENDRON-BOI ALFA ROMEO GTV            7348.6        0     62.4       59    170.0       54     94.1       55    751.9       70    993.5       66    182.5       67    316.8       53    183.7       57   1500.0       69   1500.0       69 50

67 38 BECQUET H. - RIPOCHE M  BMW 1502                 10449.7      140    155.9       66   1500.0       71    391.9       65    852.9       73   1203.2       69    518.8       69   1500.0       66   1500.0       66    307.2       63   1094.7       67 38

68 68 BOURCIE J. - BOURCIE A. RENAULT CLIO 2 RS        11796.0       60    276.1       71    503.4       68    814.2       72    833.2       72   1500.0       70   1500.0       70   1500.0       70   1500.0       70     28.0       44   1032.8       64 68

RET  11 ADDE J. - RIDEAU D.     PEUGEOT 205 XS                  0      4.3       13      8.2       14      1.9        6    434.8       65             11

RET  12 MASSIN P. - BOULANGER C. RENE BONNET                     0      2.7        7      4.6        6      3.8       15     12.5       32             12

RET  24 TOURNEUX M. - TOURNEUX B ALFASUD                         0     15.3       35     10.4       15      2.4       11      5.0       15     10.5        6     95.9       63      1.6        4      3.5       13      4.8       11    904.7       61 24

RET  29 CHEMINANT D. - CHEMINANT LOTUS ELAN M100                 0    285.0       72     20.3       29      8.4       24      7.1       21             29

RET  48 MOINGEON JP. - MIRAMBEAU BMW 2002                        0      1.9        3    371.2       62    351.5       64      1.6        1    295.3       52     25.3       57      1.6        5    360.1       60     48
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5èME RALLY NIORT CLASSIC 2025           

11/05/2025 10:31:13
CLASSEMENT PROVISOIRE ZR01-14
POS  NUM  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 ZR 13 POS13 ZR 14 POS14 NUM  

ZR13
ZR14

42 60 GENDRON L. - GENDRON K. ALFA 159                    16.4       36     15.9       35 60

43 53 HIBON P. - AMBLARD-HIBON MINI COOPER                186.8       57    122.4       51 53

44 3 DE DAIN P. - DE DAIN N. ALFA ROMEO GTV6              3.5        6      1.2        2 3

45 64 MAYOUX S. - GUYONNET M. ABARTH 124 SPIDER           17.9       39     20.0       41 64

46 40 ROUVREAU A. - DA COSTA  PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE          15.4       32     14.2       30 40

47 56 ROBIN M. - CLERTE P.    VW GOLF GT                  10.7       22      7.9       21 56

48 58 LE NUD B. - LE NUD E.   R5 GT TURBO                 74.4       49     23.3       43 58

49 69 FAYE-LEBOSSE P. - MAROT CITROEN C2 VTR              26.7       45    197.1       60 69

50 71 MOINEAU N. - ROUVREAU L. PORSCHE 928                 71.2       48      8.0       22 71

51 19 DE ST WANDRILLE P. - LAS PORSCHE 911 SC             254.3       61      5.0       13 19

52 55 PETURAUD J. - PETURAUD C ALPINE A110 II LEGEND       18.2       40   1080.0       67 55

53 41 HYVERNAT A. - CHATELOUS OPEL KADETT                  8.1       19      3.9       10 41

54 66 LONGUET S. - DUBOURNET C AUDI TT                    189.0       58    186.0       59 66

55 43 MAREUIL P. - MAREUIL C. R5 GT TURBO                 95.3       52    316.8       62 43

56 33 PIAUT F. - CHAVENAUD T. MATRA BAGHEERA             305.8       62    169.6       55 33

57 39 STORNI R. - BECQUET M.  BMW M3                      13.4       29     14.7       32 39

58 57 MOZZI-RAVEL J. - BEAUCHA ALPINE A110 II               2.9        5      5.7       14 57

59 62 CRISANIAC J. - QUESTE G. PORSCHE 944                 27.7       46    307.0       61 62

60 52 MORIN E. - MORIN MC.    BMW 320                    141.8       56    582.1       64 52

61 70 BROULOUD-BENOIST JM. LOR FIAT CINQUECENTO           481.4       64    153.8       53 70

62 63 SAYE K. - SAYE L.       BMW M2                     251.8       60    109.7       50 63

63 46 GINFRAY S. - DINFRAY K. ALFA ROMEO GTV6            391.9       63   1500.0       68 46

64 22 LEMERCIER N. - LEMOINE F PORSCHE 911                 16.4       35      4.5       12 22

65 47 GROLLEAU B. - GROLLEAU E VW GOLF GTI 16S           1500.0       66    367.4       63 47

66 50 BOISARD M. - GENDRON-BOI ALFA ROMEO GTV            1500.0       67     93.7       47 50

67 38 BECQUET H. - RIPOCHE M  BMW 1502                   540.0       65    745.1       65 38

68 68 BOURCIE J. - BOURCIE A. RENAULT CLIO 2 RS         1500.0       68    748.3       66 68

RET  11 ADDE J. - RIDEAU D.     PEUGEOT 205 XS              11

RET  12 MASSIN P. - BOULANGER C. RENE BONNET                 12

RET  24 TOURNEUX M. - TOURNEUX B ALFASUD                     24

RET  29 CHEMINANT D. - CHEMINANT LOTUS ELAN M100             29

RET  48 MOINGEON JP. - MIRAMBEAU BMW 2002                    48
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